
RESOLUTION NO. 19 79-148 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY_ AND FIXING THE RATE. 
OF COMPENSATION TEEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR ~KPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discon- 
tinuing posizions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.     Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

OFFICE of SECRETARY-TREASURER: 
Internal Audit DepartTnent : 

40-071 Connie Gruzeski Audit Assistant 
294 

$546.50 

QPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Maintenance Deparrment-E~ui~ment: 
(the £ollowing employees~ Equipment Helper 342 ?.45 

21-108 Howard Starks 
21-118 George Bailey 
21-126 William Jackson !II 
21-128 Sandy Mills 
21-129 Richard Johnson 
21-130 Samuel Ma!one 
21-133 William Johnson 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Bi-Wk 05-06-79 

05-06-79 
05-06-79 
05-06-79 
05-06-79 
05-06-79 
05-08-79 
05-08-79 

OFFICE of SECRETARY-TREASURER : 
Internal Audit Depart-men=: 

40-045 Barbara Streb 

40-071 Connie Gruzeski 

Designs Department: 

40-036 Gregory Jefferson 

Jr. Auditor 
Unclassified 

Audio Assistant 
Unclassified 

Duplicating Shop 
Clerk 276’ 

673.00 

547.00 

525.00 Bi-Wk 

05-07-79 

05 -.27- 79 

05-13-79 



Rssolution No. 1979 -148 (2) 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Main=enance Department-Power: 

20-377 Ealie Bradfordt Laborer 152 6.56 Hr. 

6.56 Hr, 
Maintenance Department-Plant: 
(the following employees)    Janitor 141 

23-169 Willie McNary 
23-170 Thomas Bowling 
23-171 Stephen Johnson 
23-172 Eleanor Salters 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

05-06-79 

05-06-79 
05-06-79 
05-06-79 
05-06-79 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Bus Operations Department: 

18-002 Odessa Lee~ T0:Supv Bus Op 531 
FROM:Operator 437 

Rail Operations Department: 
’<’the following employees)TO:Sta Attendan~ 

FROM:Operator 437 
2-708 Deborah Thomas 
2-711 Pearl Thomas 
2-7!7 Donald Brown 
2-726 Patrick Dittoe 

337 

694.00 Bi-Wk. 
8.47 Hr. 

8. 225 Hr. 
8.47 

05-27-79 ¯ 

05-06-79 
05-06-79 
05-06-79 
05-06-79 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

2-932 Rona!d McCune 

4-949 Roger Dobbins 

TO:R.T. Equipment 
Electrician 522 

FROM:Eq. Repairman 447 

TO:Eq. Repairman 
Leader 547 

FROM:Eq. Repairman 447 

4-952 Gordon Ha~rthorn TO:Eq. Repairman 
Leader 547 

FROM:Eq, Repairman 447 

7-924 Bernard Whapman TO:Eq. Foreman, 
Garages 647 

FROM:Eq. Repairman 
Leader 547 

4-956 Joe Duika TO:Eq. Foreman 747 
FROM:Eq. Foreman 

Garages 647 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

747 

9 

855 Hr. 

285 Hr. 

985 Hr. 

285 Hr. 

985 Hr. 

685 Hr. 

50 Bi-Wk, 

105 Hr. 

850.00 Bi-Wk. 
810.50 Bi-Wk. 

05-27-79 

05-27-79 

05-27-79 

05-27-79 

05-27-79 



Resolution No. 1979 148 (3) 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
Maintenance Deoarrment-E~uimment: 
(the following employees) TO:Eq. Repairman 447 

FROM:Eq. Serviceman 442 
8.285 Hr. 
8.15 Hr. 

7-917 Ronald Gregory 
10-937 Reginald Davidson 

CHANGE IN GP~ADE AND RATEr NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

05-27=79 
05-27-79 

OPE~AT!ONS D!ViSION: 
Bus Operations Demartment: 
7-251 Lore=ta Ferguson TO:Operator 437 

FROM:Operator 137 
6. 675 Hr. 
5.84 Hr. 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO C,WANGE IN RATE OR GRADE 

05-02-79 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
MaSntenance DemarL~ment-Power: 
20-803 Virnal Bishop.~ TO:Sig-nal Main~ Man 

Trainee 450 
FROM:Radio Technician 

Trainee 444 

PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT TRAINING AN-D SAFETY: 

40-102 William Lewis TO:Safety Assistant 
5O7 

FROM:MoneT Handler 592 

Number of 
Positions 

~SYABLiSH!NG POSITIONS 

Classification 

OFFICE OF SECRETARY-TReaSURER: 
Internal Audit Depart-merit: 
i Audit Assistint 
! Jr. Auditor 

SERVICE DEVELOPMENT: 
Statistica! Recorder 

OPERATIONS D~IIS!ON: 
Maintenance Demartment-E~uioment: 

Equipmen~ Helper 342 

166 

727.00 Bi-Wk. 

727.00 Bi-Wk. 

Grade 

Unclassified 
Unclassified 

3 

05-13-79 

05-13-79 

Effective 
Date 

05-22-79 
05-22-79 

05-22-79 

05-06 -79 

Technical Services Demar~ment: 
i                  Project Supervisor 724            7                  05-22-79 



Resolution No. 19JgT148 (4) 

DISCONTINUING POSITION 

Number of 
Positions Classification 

SECP~TARY-T.REASURER OFFICE 
i                   Audit Assistant 294 

Grade 

2 

Effective 
Date 

05-27-79 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

May 22 , 1979 

/ ~e cre~ar-_¢-~_ re asurer 


