RESOLUTION NO. 1979-148

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE-OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No.	Name	<u>Cl</u> 2	ssification	Rate		Effective Date
		TEMP	ORARY APPOINTMENTS	<u></u>		,
	SECRETARY-TR Audit Departm		<u>ER</u> :			∞ .
40-071 Cor	mie Gruzeski		Audit Assistant 294	\$546.50	Bi-Wk	05-06-79
	<u>DIVISION</u> : ce Department	-Egui	.pment:			
	owing employe		Equipment Helper	342 7.45	Hr.	
21-118 Geo 21-126 Wil 21-128 Sar 21-129 Ric 21-130 San	vard Starks orge Bailey Lliam Jackson ndy Mills chard Johnson nuel Malone Lliam Johnson				· .	05-06-79 05-06-79 05-06-79 05-06-79 05-06-79 05-08-79
		PERM	MANENT APPOINTMENTS	<u> </u>		
	SECRETARY-TR Audit Departm		ER:			
40-045 Bar	rbara Streb		Jr. Auditor Unclassified	673.00	Bi-Wk	05-07-79
40-071 Cor	mie Gruzeski		Audit Assistant Unclassified	547.00	Bi-Wk	05-27-79
Designs De	epartment:	<u> </u>				
40-036 Gre	egory Jeffers	on	Duplicating Shop Clerk 276	525.00	Bi-Wk	05-13-79

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS (con't)

OPERATIONS DIVISION: Maintenance Department	-Power:			
20-377 Ealie Bradfordt	Laborer 152	6.56	Hr.	05-06-79
Maintenance Department (the following employed	-Plant:	6.56	Hт	
23-169 Willie McNary 23-170 Thomas Bowling 23-171 Stephen Johnson 23-172 Eleanor Salters		,	114. 5	05-06-79 05-06-79 05-06-79 05-06-79
CHANGE IN	RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIF	CATION		
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Bus Operations Department	ent:			
18-002 Odessa Lee	TO:Supv Bus Op 531 FROM:Operator 437	69 4.00 8.47		05-27-79
Rail Operations Department (the following employed 2-708 Deborah Thomas 2-711 Pearl Thomas 2-717 Donald Brown 2-726 Patrick Dittoe	nent: es)TO:Sta Attendant 337 FROM:Operator 437	8.225 8.47	Hr.	05-06-79 05-06-79 05-06-79 05-06-79
Maintenance Department	-Equipment:	•		
2-932 Ronald McCune	TO:R.T. Equipment Electrician 522	8.855		05-27-79
/ 0/0 Pages Pakh	FROM: Eq. Repairman 447	8.285		05 05 50
4-949 Roger Dobbins	TO:Eq. Repairman Leader 547	8.985		05-27-79
4 052 Condon House	FROM: Eq. Repairman 447			05 07 70
4-952 Gordon Hawthorn	TO:Eq. Repairman Leader 547	8.985		05-27-79
7-924 Bernard Whapman	FROM: Eq. Repairman 447 TO: Eq. Foreman,	8.685		05-27-79
1-724 Detilate Muahman	Garages 647 FROM: Eq. Repairman Leader 547	9.105		03-27-79
4-956 Joe Dulka	TO:Eq. Foreman 747 FROM:Eq. Foreman Garages 647	850.00 810.50		05-27-79

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATIONS DIVISION: Maintenance Department (the following employed	- <u>Equipment:</u> es) TO:Eq. Repairman 447 FROM:Eq. Serviceman 442	8.285 2 8.15	Hr. Hr.	
7-917 Ronald Gregory 10-937 Reginald Davids	on			05-27-79 05-27-79
CHANGE IN GRADE	AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN C	CLASSIFIC	ATION	
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Bus Operations Department	ent:			
7-251 Loretta Ferguson	TO:Operator 437 FROM:Operator 137	6.675 5.84		05-02-79
CHANGE IN CLASS	SIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN	RATE OR	GRADE	
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Maintenance Department	-Power:			,
20-803 Virnal Bishop,	TO:Signal Maint Man Trainee 450		Hr.	05-13-79
	FROM:Radio Technician Trainee 444	8.46	Hr.	
PERSONNEL DEVELOPMENT T	RAINING AND SAFETY:			
40-102 William Lewis	TO:Safety Assistant 507	727.00	Bi-Wk.	05-13-79
	FROM: Money Handler 592	727.00	Bi-Wk.	
Number of	ESTABLISHING POSITIONS			Effective
	<u>fication</u>	Grade		<u>Date</u>
OFFICE OF SECRETARY-TRE				
l Audit	Assistánt ditor		ified ified	05-22-79 05-22-79
SERVICE DEVELOPMENT: Statist	tical Recorder 166	1		05-22-79
OPERATIONS DIVISION: Maintenance Department- 7 Equipme	-Equipment: ent Helper 342	3		05-06-79
Technical Services Depa		7		05-22-79

DISCONTINUING POSITION

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
SECRETARY-TR	EASURER OFFICE Audit Assistant 294	2	05-27-79

Adopted:

May 22

1979

Attest:

Secretary-Treasurer

y brande.

President